700341688

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/98 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	<u> </u>		
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
▼ New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Pay Year		
Name (line 1) FRANK, Michael I.	06/112007		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) United States Department of Energ	If document to be recorded to an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	Glates, an appointment of a domestic representative is sitached.		
Address (line 1) GC-62, MS 6F-067 (FORSTL)	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 20585-0162		
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code Address		
Name	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
, , , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , , , , ,	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand commants regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weehington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: 01-2752 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein, Katherine Baldwin Name of Person Signing Signature

PATENT

REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0466

Patent Assignment - Sole Inventor

S-110,019 11/748689

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Р	AIENI ASSIG	INMENI FORM
Alameda , State of inPlutonium Radiation Surrogate	Callfornia	ne United States residing in <u>Dublin</u> , County of, have invented certain new and useful improvements, for which I have filed an application for United States o. 11/748,689; and; executed by me on
WHEREAS, the Government o		ates desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in ent wherever they may be issued thereon;
valuable consideration, the receipt of witransfer unto the said Government of the Energy, and/or its assigns, the entire right Letters Patent wherever they may be grathed same to be held and enjoyed by the for which Letters Patent are or may be grave been held or enjoyed by me had the large to make, execute, and of Department of Energy, any and all paper statements, or other instruments in succlunited States Department of Energy, or conduct of any and all applications, before	hich is hereby a ne United States ght, title, and int ranted thereon : e said Governm granted, reissue his assignment deliver unto the ers, documents, h usual or other rits duly authori ore as well as a	Government of the United States, or to the United States, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, reforms, terms, and contents as may be required by the ized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the
encounter or in which they may becom States in every way in protecting the inv	e involved, and vention as may l s arising throug	actions or proceedings that said applications may dilagree that I will aid the Government of the United be requested by the United States Department of Energy high extending such assistance will be paid for by proper s.
WITNESS: Kathy Raynew	INVE	NTOR: (SEAL) 6/11/2007
Approved and consented to this/	day of	June .2007
By John H. Lee	·	_

Deputy Laboratory Counsel for Intellectual Property (Acting)

PATENT REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0467

Patent Assignment - Sole Inventor

S-110,019

Accepted for the Benefit of the Government of the United States.

UNITED STATES PEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

By // L/C PaulA, Gottlie

Assistant General Counsel for Technology

Transfer and Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 019815 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 09/12/2007